OUR SAVIOUR LUTHERAN SCHOOL FEE POLICY AND SCHEDULE - 2023

- * Families are billed at the beginning of each of the four terms.
- * Direct debit /EFTPOS authorities are recommended if fortnightly or other arrangements are requested.
- st Bursaries are available to families eligible for School Card or to those experiencing financial hardship, $\it upon\ application\ .$
- * Payment of a \$200/year (\$50/term), voluntary, tax deductible Building Fund donation is encouraged from all families.
- * <u>A TERM'S FEE WILL BE CHARGED IF A SCHOOL TERM'S NOTICE IS NOT RECEIVED WHEN</u> WITHDRAWING A STUDENT.

<u>WITHDRAWING A STUDENT</u> .					
	Term 1	Term 2	Term 3	Term 4	Total
One student (\$4,540	.00 inclusive) If pai	d in full by 28th Febr	uary, Discount of \$1	92.95 will apply	
Tuition Fee	950	950	950	950	3,800.00
Activities Fee	32.5	32.5	32.5	32.5	\$130.00
Curriculum Fee	80	80	80	80	\$320.00
School magazine	25				\$25.00
Facilities Fee	16.25	16.25	16.25	16.25	\$65.00
Building Fund	50	50	50	50	\$200.00
Term Payment:	\$1,153.75	\$1,128.75	\$1,128.75	\$1,128.75	<u>\$4,540.00</u>
Fortnightly Payment:	20 x \$227.00 Weekly Payment 40 x \$113.50				<u>\$4,540.00</u>
Monthly Payment:	10 x \$454.00 (Feb –Nov)				<u>\$4,540.00</u>
Two students (\$8,37	o inclusive) If paid in	n full by 28th Februa	ry, Discount of \$355.0	00 will apply	
Tuition Fee	1,795.00	1,795.00	1,795.00	1,795.00	\$7,180.00
Activities Fee	65	65	65	65	\$260.00
Curriculum Fee	160	160	160	160	\$640.00
School magazine	25				\$25.00
Facilities Fee	16.25	16.25	16.25	16.25	\$65.00
Building Fund	50	50	50	50	\$200.00
Term Payment:	\$2,111.25	\$2,086.25	\$2,086.25	\$2,086.25	<u>\$8,370.00</u>
Fortnightly Payment:	20 x \$418.50	Weekly	v Payment 40 x \$209.	25	\$8,370.00
Monthly Payment:	10 x \$837.00 (Feb-No	ov)			<u>\$8,370.00</u>
Three students (\$11	,740.00 inclusive) If p	oaid in full by 28th Fe	ebruary, Discount of	\$498.95 will apply	
Tuition Fee	2,525.00	2,525.00	2,525.00	2,525.00	\$10,100.00
Activities Fee	97.5	97.5	97.5	97.5	\$390.00
Curriculum Fee	240	240	240	240	\$960.00
School magazine	25				\$25.00
Facilities Fee	16.25	16.25	16.25	16.25	\$65.00
Building Fund	50	50	50	50	\$200.00
Term Payment:	\$2,953.75	\$2,928.75	\$2,928.75	\$2,928.75	\$11,740.00
Fortnightly Payment:	170 X 5587 UU				<u>\$11,740.00</u>
Monthly Payment:	10 x \$1,174.00 (Feb-Nov)				<u>\$11,740.00</u>
Four students (\$14,4	490.00 inclusive) If p	aid in full by 28th Fe	bruary, Discount of	615.00 will apply	
Tuition Fee	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	\$12,400.00
Activities Fee	130	130	130	130	\$520.00
Curriculum Fee	320	320	320	320	\$1,280.00
School magazine	25				\$25.00
Facilities Fee	16.25	16.25	16.25	16.25	\$65.00
Building Fund	50	50	50	50	\$200.00
Term Payment:	\$3,641.25	\$3,616.25	\$3,616.25	\$3,616.25	\$14,490.00
Fortnightly Payment:					<u>\$14,490.00</u>
Monthly Payment:	10 x \$1,449.00 (Feb-Nov)				\$14,490.00